

CITY OF ROWLETT
2021-02 Annual Mowing Services Contract - Streetscapes (Section II)
1/28/2021

Addendum 1 & 2 Acknowledged:					American Landscape Systems Inc X	Coast to Coast Contracting X		D&D Commerical Landscape Mgmt X		
Item #	Description of Areas For Maintenance	Size - Sq. Ft.	Size - acres	# Cycles	Cost Per Cycle	Total Cost	Cost Per Cycle	Total Cost	Cost Per Cycle	Total Cost
City Facilities										
1	City Hall, HR, Purchasing Buildings, (including beds & hedges), (4000, 4002, 4004 Main St.)	39207.64		30	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$38.00	\$1,140.00
2	Developmental Services Building Grounds, (5702 Rowlett Rd), (including beds & hedges) as required	27571.33		30	\$48.00	\$1,440.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$47.50	\$1,425.00
3	Center Plaza, (3917 Main St)	5719.24		30	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$20.90	\$627.00
4	East Plaza - (4001 Main St)	16363.65		30	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$25.65	\$769.50
5	Veteran's Park, (3902 Main St), trim & weed beds as required	19437.98		30	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$28.50	\$855.00
6	Police & Courts Grounds, (4401 Rowlett Rd), including grass areas in and around the Parking Lot and trim hedges as required	26197.40		30	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$28.50	\$855.00
7	Fire & Parks Administration, (4701 Rowlett Rd), finish mow & trim hedges as required	4530.00		30	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$23.75	\$712.50
8	Service Center (Public Works/Utilities), (4310 Industrial St), Mow & weed eat all grass areas front & back including around patio & fence; & Animal Shelter Grounds, (4402 Industrial St), (weed beds and trim hedges) as required	39948.24		30	\$115.00	\$3,450.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$59.85	\$1,795.50
Open Areas								\$0.00		\$0.00
9	Grass triangle area at intersection of Coyle, Skyline, & Main - (4717 Main/Coyle/Skyline)	3689.53		30	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$19.00	\$570.00

CITY OF ROWLETT
2021-02 Annual Mowing Services Contract - Streetscapes (Section II)
1/28/2021

	Right of Way/Medians				American Landscape Systems Inc		Coast to Coast Contracting		D&D Commerical Landscape	
10	Rowlett Rd from bridge at lake to Castle; medians and Right-Of-Ways (weed beds) as required		6.45	30	\$483.75	\$14,512.50	\$420.00	\$12,600.00	\$427.50	\$12,825.00
11	Dalrock Rd from Princeton Rd to I-30, including all medians, all Right of Ways, back sides of fences, curbs, sidewalks, & walls medians and ROW (weed beds) as required		9.15	30	\$550.00	\$16,500.00	\$594.75	\$17,842.50	\$541.50	\$16,245.00
12	Scenic Dr from Heartstone Ln to Dead end North across Lakeview Pkwy (66) medians and horseshoe area behind gates & ROW	18238.82		30	\$25.12	\$753.60	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$19.00	\$570.00
13	Miller Rd from Bridge at City Limits to Valero, ROW - 1700 - 3400 Miller Rd (weed beds) as required		4.26	30	\$255.60	\$7,668.00	\$276.90	\$8,307.00	\$237.50	\$7,125.00
14	Manchester median - 8622 Manchester Dr/7100 Dalrock Rd	482.42		30	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$4.75	\$142.50
15	Miller Rd from Rowlett Rd to Kirby Rd to the bridge, medians and designated ROW		2.03	30	\$121.80	\$3,654.00	\$131.95	\$3,958.50	\$99.75	\$2,992.50
16	Hickox Rd between Rowlett Rd & Dexham Rd, medians and ROW including easements along back of fences, including hedges both sides of road		1.32	30	\$79.20	\$2,376.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$95.00	\$2,850.00
17	Dexham Rd between Hickox Rd & Lakeview Pkwy, medians and ROW including easements along back of fences include entrance way signs on Dexham and 66 (approx. 1.34 acres)		3.59	30	\$215.40	\$6,462.00	\$215.40	\$6,462.00	\$254.00	\$7,620.00
18	Miller Rd at Dalrock Rd median and ROW	7685.51		30	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$2.00	\$60.00	\$152.00	\$4,560.00

CITY OF ROWLETT

2021-02 Annual Mowing Services Contract - Streetscapes (Section II)

1/28/2021

					American Landscape Systems Inc	Coast to Coast Contracting		D&D Commerical Landscape		
19	Princeton Rd. from Liberty Grove Rd to Dalrock Rd, medians North and Southside ROW (weed beds) as required		4.24	30	\$254.40	\$7,632.00	\$275.60	\$8,268.00	\$247.00	\$7,410.00
20	Miller Rd west of railroad track, mow and line trim from street to guard rail (maintaining both sides guard rail free of grass and woody plants)on causeway along bridge (includes levy at south west corner of causeway) . Mow ROW - 25 ft. at bridge		1.25	30	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$83.60	\$2,508.00
		209071.76	32.29		PAGE 1 TOTAL	\$77,498.10		\$79,128.00		\$73,597.50

Addendum 1 & 2 Acknowledged:					American Landscape Systems Inc	Coast to Coast Contracting		D&D Commerical Landscape Mgmt		
					X	X		X		
Item #	Description of Areas For Maintenance	Size - Sq. Ft.	Size - acres	# Cycles	Cost Per Cycle	Total Cost	Cost Per Cycle	Total Cost	Cost Per Cycle	Total Cost
21	Lakeview Parkway (State Highway 66) from Antioch Dr to Heritage Pkwy, medians and ROW. Mowing will require 30 cycles.		0.41	30	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00
21B	Lakeview Parkway (State Highway 66) from Antioch Dr to Heritage Pkwy, medians and ROW (weed beds) as required. Litter removal will require 26 cycles (Bi-monthly).		3.95	26	\$595.00	\$15,470.00	\$325.00	\$8,450.00	\$1,175.15	\$30,553.90
22	Liberty Grove Rd from Princeton Rd to Chiesa Rd (weed beds) as required		0.83	30	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$61.75	\$1,852.50
23	Springfield Estates/Rowlett Rd (edging)	10113.22		30	\$42.35	\$1,270.50	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$19.00	\$570.00
24	Intersection of IH 30 and Dalrock Rd East West North and South ramps and trim hedges as required		12.94	30	\$776.40	\$23,292.00	\$1,164.60	\$34,938.00	\$532.00	\$15,960.00
25	Hickox Rd Medians		1.87	30	\$112.20	\$3,366.00	\$105.00	\$3,150.00	\$85.50	\$2,565.00
26	Dandridge Rd Medians (both sides) off Princeton Rd and weed beds and trim hedges as required	15987.97		30	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$23.75	\$712.50
27	Dandridge Dr Medians off Chiesa Rd	20680.12		30	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$28.50	\$855.00

CITY OF ROWLETT
2021-02 Annual Mowing Services Contract - Streetscapes (Section II)
1/28/2021

					American Landscape Systems Inc		Coast to Coast Contracting		D&D Commerical Landscape	
28	Chiesa Rd medians N. of Hwy 66 / Bobby Ln and alleyway behind 6301 Cheisa Rd and concrete median south of Hwy 66		1.67	30	\$100.20	\$3,006.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$83.60	\$2,508.00
29	North from North Entry at Springfield Park along Dexham Rd to guardrail at Castle Rd. (West side of ROW)	10102.19		20	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$19.00	\$380.00
30	7202 - 7214 Belmont Rd, North wall Belmont Alley	776.93		30	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$2.00	\$60.00	\$19.00	\$570.00
31	7610 to 7100 Dalrock Rd (Pocket Park), (weed beds & trim) as required		2.18	30	\$130.80	\$3,924.00	\$130.80	\$3,924.00	\$95.95	\$2,878.50
32	Gordon Smith Dr and Hwy 66 by Home depot R.O.W. and median		0.19	30	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$19.00	\$570.00
33	West side of Rowlett Rd. south , inside wall along alley - begin at first house North of Katherine Dr (7600 Rowlett Rd.) to past Glenstone St	1508.59		30	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$19.00	\$570.00
34	Across from fire station - 6800 Rowlett Rd - both sides to 6400 Rowlett Rd - detail mow	6841.23		30	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$19.00	\$570.00
35	Between entry to Chicken Express and alley S. of Maple Ct	8080.56		30	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$19.00	\$570.00
36	ROW front of vacant property N & S of #4 Fire Station (10' out)	23026.83		30	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$19.00	\$570.00
37	3917 Lois Cir (Island) trim hedges as required	2685.83		30	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$19.00	\$570.00
38	3102 David Dr (Island) (weed beds) as required	3168.37		30	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$19.00	\$570.00
39	Rowlett Rd by bridges at cemetery	13277.70		30	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$19.00	\$570.00
40	Dogwood Tr/Rowlett Rd behind wall along Juniper Ct Alley	301.00		30	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$19.00	\$570.00

CITY OF ROWLETT

2021-02 Annual Mowing Services Contract - Streetscapes (Section II)

1/28/2021

					American Landscape Systems Inc		Coast to Coast Contracting		D&D Commerical Landscape	
41	Main St medians & roadside - bed maintenance & mowing (including lot at Commerce St & Main St, clock tower area, and pocket park adjacent to clock tower) from Skyline Dr to Rowlett Rd (weed beds and trim hedges) as required	27684.63		30	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$42.75	\$1,282.50
42	Merritt Road - Pocket Park at intersection of Merritt & Merritt Circle, also all beds along Merritt Road including entrance beds	138505.49		30	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$190.80	\$5,724.00	\$285.00	\$8,550.00
		282740.66	24.04		PAGE 2 TOTAL	\$75,278.50		\$70,446.00		\$83,367.90
					GRAND TOTAL Section II	\$152,776.60	GRAND TOTAL Section II	\$149,574.00	GRAND TOTAL Section II	\$156,965.40

CITY OF ROWLETT
2021-02 Annual Mowing Services Contract - Streetscapes (Section II)
1/28/2021

Addendum 1 & 2 Acknowledged:					Holland Right of Way LLC X		Jba Land Management LLC X		SRH Landscapes LLC X	
Item #	Description of Areas For Maintenance	Size - Sq. Ft.	Size - acres	# Cycles	Cost Per Cycle	Total Cost	Cost Per Cycle	Total Cost	Cost Per Cycle	Total Cost
City Facilities										
1	City Hall, HR, Purchasing Buildings, (including beds & hedges), (4000, 4002, 4004 Main St.)	39207.64		30	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$246.75	\$7,402.50	\$45.00	\$1,350.00
2	Developmental Services Building Grounds, (5702 Rowlett Rd), (including beds & hedges) as required	27571.33		30	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00
3	Center Plaza, (3917 Main St)	5719.24		30	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$110.00	\$3,300.00	\$20.00	\$600.00
4	East Plaza - (4001 Main St)	16363.65		30	\$27.50	\$825.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$30.00	\$900.00
5	Veteran's Park, (3902 Main St), trim & weed beds as required	19437.98		30	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$30.00	\$900.00
6	Police & Courts Grounds, (4401 Rowlett Rd), including grass areas in and around the Parking Lot and trim hedges as required	26197.40		30	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$135.00	\$4,050.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00
7	Fire & Parks Administration, (4701 Rowlett Rd), finish mow & trim hedges as required	4530.00		30	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$900.00
8	Service Center (Public Works/Utilities), (4310 Industrial St), Mow & weed eat all grass areas front & back including around patio & fence; & Animal Shelter Grounds, (4402 Industrial St), (weed beds and trim hedges) as required	39948.24		30	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$225.00	\$6,750.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00
Open Areas										
9	Grass triangle area at intersection of Coyle, Skyline, & Main - (4717 Main/Coyle/Skyline)	3689.53		30	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$750.00
Right of Way/Medians										
10	Rowlett Rd from bridge at lake to Castle; medians and Right-Of-Ways (weed beds) as required		6.45	30	\$475.00	\$14,250.00	\$675.00	\$20,250.00	\$435.00	\$13,050.00
11	Dalrock Rd from Princeton Rd to I-30, including all medians, all Right of Ways, back sides of fences, curbs, sidewalks, & walls medians and ROW (weed beds) as required		9.15	30	\$600.00	\$18,000.00	\$925.00	\$27,750.00	\$600.00	\$18,000.00

CITY OF ROWLETT

2021-02 Annual Mowing Services Contract - Streetscapes (Section II)

1/28/2021

12	Scenic Dr from Heartstone Ln to Dead end North across Lakeview Pkwy (66) medians and horseshoe area behind gates & ROW	18238.82		30	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$750.00
----	--	----------	--	----	---------	------------	---------	------------	---------	----------

CITY OF ROWLETT

2021-02 Annual Mowing Services Contract - Streetscapes (Section II)

1/28/2021

					Holland Right of Way LLC		Jba Land Management LLC		SRH Landscapes LLC	
13	Miller Rd from Bridge at City Limits to Valero, ROW - 1700 - 3400 Miller Rd (weed beds) as required		4.26	30	\$275.00	\$8,250.00	\$425.00	\$12,750.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00
14	Manchester median - 8622 Manchester Dr/7100 Dalrock Rd	482.42		30	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$750.00
15	Miller Rd from Rowlett Rd to Kirby Rd to the bridge, medians and designated ROW		2.03	30	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00
16	Hickox Rd between Rowlett Rd & Dexham Rd, medians and ROW including easements along back of fences, including hedges both sides of road		1.32	30	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$135.00	\$4,050.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00
17	Dexham Rd between Hickox Rd & Lakeview Pkwy, medians and ROW including easements along back of fences include entrance way signs on Dexham and 66 (approx 1.34 acres)		3.59	30	\$237.50	\$7,125.00	\$350.00	\$10,500.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00
18	Miller Rd at Dalrock Rd median and ROW	7685.51		30	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$95.00	\$2,850.00
19	Princeton Rd. from Liberty Grove Rd to Dalrock Rd, medians North and Southside ROW (weed beds) as required		4.24	30	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$424.00	\$12,720.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00
20	Miller Rd west of railroad track, mow and line trim from street to guard rail (maintaining both sides guard rail free of grass and woody plants) on causeway along bridge (includes levy at south west corner of causeway) . Mow ROW - 25 ft. at bridge		1.25	30	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00
		209071.76	32.29		PAGE 1 TOTAL	\$79,350.00		\$135,622.50		\$75,600.00

CITY OF ROWLETT
2021-02 Annual Mowing Services Contract - Streetscapes (Section II)
1/28/2021

Addendum 1 & 2 Acknowledged:					Holland Right of Way LLC X		Jba Land Management LLC X		SRH Landscapes LLC X	
Item #	Description of Areas For Maintenance	Size - Sq. Ft.	Size - acres	# Cycles	Cost Per Cycle	Total Cost	Cost Per Cycle	Total Cost	Cost Per Cycle	Total Cost
21	Lakeview Parkway (State Highway 66) from Antioch Dr to Heritage Pkwy, medians and ROW. Mowing will require 30 cycles.		0.41	30	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$950.00	\$28,500.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00
21B	Lakeview Parkway (State Highway 66) from Antioch Dr to Heritage Pkwy, medians and ROW (weed beds) as required. Litter removal will require 26 cycles (Bi-monthly).		3.95	26	\$300.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,180.00	\$30,680.00	\$325.00	\$8,450.00
22	Liberty Grove Rd from Princeton Rd to Chiesa Rd (weed beds) as required		0.83	30	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$65.00	\$1,950.00
23	Springfield Estates/Rowlett Rd (edging)	10113.22		30	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$600.00
24	Intersection of IH 30 and Dalrock Rd East West North and South ramps and trim hedges as required		12.94	30	\$750.00	\$22,500.00	\$1,275.00	\$38,250.00	\$525.00	\$15,750.00
25	Hickox Rd Medians		1.87	30	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$190.00	\$5,700.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00
26	Dandridge Rd Medians (both sides) off Princeton Rd and weed beds and trim hedges as required	15987.97		30	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$600.00
27	Dandridge Dr Medians off Chiesa Rd	20680.12		30	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$600.00
28	Chiesa Rd medians N. of Hwy 66 / Bobby Ln and alleyway behind 6301 Cheisa Rd and concrete median south of Hwy 66		1.67	30	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$170.00	\$5,100.00	\$85.00	\$2,550.00
29	North from North Entry at Springfield Park along Dexham Rd to guardrail at Castle Rd. (West side of ROW)	10102.19		20	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$400.00
30	7202 - 7214 Belmont Rd, North wall Belmont Alley	776.93		30	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$600.00
31	7610 to 7100 Dalrock Rd (Pocket Park), (weed beds & trim) as required		2.18	30	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$215.00	\$6,450.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00
32	Gordon Smith Dr and Hwy 66 by Home depot R.O.W. and median		0.19	30	\$27.50	\$825.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$600.00
33	West side of Rowlett Rd. south , inside wall along alley - begin at first house North of Katherine Dr (7600 Rowlett Rd.) to past Glenstone St	1508.59		30	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$600.00

CITY OF ROWLETT
2021-02 Annual Mowing Services Contract - Streetscapes (Section II)

1/28/2021

					Holland Right of Way LLC		Jba Land Management LLC		SRH Landscapes LLC	
34	Across from fire station - 6800 Rowlett Rd - both sides to 6400 Rowlett Rd - detail mow	6841.23		30	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$600.00
35	Between entry to Chicken Express and alley S. of Maple Ct	8080.56		30	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$600.00
36	ROW front of vacant property N & S of #4 Fire Station (10' out)	23026.83		30	\$42.50	\$1,275.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$600.00
37	3917 Lois Cir (Island) trim hedges as required	2685.83		30	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$600.00
38	3102 David Dr (Island) (weed beds) as required	3168.37		30	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$600.00
39	Rowlett Rd by bridges at cemetery	13277.70		30	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$600.00
40	Dogwood Tr/Rowlett Rd behind wall along Juniper Ct Alley	301.00		30	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$600.00
41	Main St medians & roadside - bed maintenance & mowing (including lot at Commerce St & Main St, clock tower area, and pocket park adjacent to clock tower) from Skyline Dr to Rowlett Rd (weed beds and trim hedges) as required	27684.63		30	\$42.50	\$1,275.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
42	Merritt Road - Pocket Park at intersection of Merritt & Merritt Circle, also all beds along Merritt Road including entrance beds	138505.49		30	\$225.00	\$6,750.00	\$315.00	\$9,450.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00
		282740.66	24.04		PAGE 2 TOTAL	\$67,525.00		\$149,130.00		\$54,450.00
					GRAND TOTAL Section II	\$146,875.00	GRAND TOTAL Section II	\$284,752.50		\$130,050.00

CITY OF ROWLETT
2021-02 Annual Mowing Services Contract - Streetscapes (Section II)
1/28/2021

Addendum 1 & 2 Acknowledged:					The Teter Group X		Yellowstone Landscape X	
Item #	Description of Areas For Maintenance	Size - Sq. Ft.	Size - acres	# Cycles	Cost Per Cycle	Total Cost	Cost Per Cycle	Total Cost
City Facilities								
1	City Hall, HR, Purchasing Buildings, (including beds & hedges), (4000, 4002, 4004 Main St.)	39207.64		30	\$264.00	\$7,920.00	\$76.65	\$2,299.50
2	Developmental Services Building Grounds, (5702 Rowlett Rd), (including beds & hedges) as required	27571.33		30	\$231.00	\$6,930.00	\$46.78	\$1,403.40
3	Center Plaza, (3917 Main St)	5719.24		30	\$252.00	\$7,560.00	\$51.58	\$1,547.40
4	East Plaza - (4001 Main St)	16363.65		30	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$26.35	\$790.50
5	Veteran's Park, (3902 Main St), trim & weed beds as required	19437.98		30	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.33	\$909.90
6	Police & Courts Grounds, (4401 Rowlett Rd), including grass areas in and around the Parking Lot and trim hedges as required	26197.40		30	\$210.00	\$6,300.00	\$59.84	\$1,795.20
7	Fire & Parks Administration, (4701 Rowlett Rd), finish mow & trim hedges as required	4530.00		30	\$102.00	\$3,060.00	\$11.87	\$356.10
8	Service Center (Public Works/Utilities), (4310 Industrial St), Mow & weed eat all grass areas front & back including around patio & fence; & Animal Shelter Grounds, (4402 Industrial St), (weed beds and trim hedges) as required	39948.24		30	\$289.00	\$8,670.00	\$77.81	\$2,334.30
Open Areas								\$0.00
9	Grass triangle area at intersection of Coyle, Skyline, & Main - (4717 Main/Coyle/Skyline)	3689.53		30	\$231.00	\$6,930.00	\$9.10	\$273.00
Right of Way/Medians								\$0.00
10	Rowlett Rd from bridge at lake to Castle; medians and Right-Of-Ways (weed beds) as required		6.45	30	\$1,386.00	\$41,580.00	\$456.78	\$13,703.40
11	Dalrock Rd from Princeton Rd to I-30, including all medians, all Right of Ways, back sides of fences, curbs, sidewalks, & walls medians and ROW (weed beds) as required		9.15	30	\$1,542.00	\$46,260.00	\$654.49	\$19,634.70

CITY OF ROWLETT

2021-02 Annual Mowing Services Contract - Streetscapes (Section II)

1/28/2021

12	Scenic Dr from Heartstone Ln to Dead end North across Lakeview Pkwy (66) medians and horseshoe area behind gates & ROW	18238.82		30	\$186.00	\$5,580.00	\$29.37	\$881.10
----	--	----------	--	----	----------	------------	---------	----------

CITY OF ROWLETT

2021-02 Annual Mowing Services Contract - Streetscapes (Section II)

1/28/2021

				The Teter Group		Yellowstone Landscape		
13	Miller Rd from Bridge at City Limits to Valero, ROW - 1700 - 3400 Miller Rd (weed beds) as required		4.26	30	\$588.00	\$17,640.00	\$348.19	\$10,445.70
14	Manchester median - 8622 Manchester Dr/7100 Dalrock Rd	482.42		30	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$30.00
15	Miller Rd from Rowlett Rd to Kirby Rd to the bridge, medians and designated ROW		2.03	30	\$462.00	\$13,860.00	\$142.40	\$4,272.00
16	Hickox Rd between Rowlett Rd & Dexham Rd, medians and ROW including easements along back of fences, including hedges both sides of road		1.32	30	\$372.00	\$11,160.00	\$115.20	\$3,456.00
17	Dexham Rd between Hickox Rd & Lakeview Pkwy, medians and ROW including easements along back of fences include entrance way signs on Dexham and 66 (approx 1.34 acres)		3.59	30	\$276.00	\$8,280.00	\$251.83	\$7,554.90
18	Miller Rd at Dalrock Rd median and ROW	7685.51		30	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$12.68	\$380.40
19	Princeton Rd. from Liberty Grove Rd to Dalrock Rd, medians North and Southside ROW (weed beds) as required		4.24	30	\$738.00	\$22,140.00	\$300.51	\$9,015.30
20	Miller Rd west of railroad track, mow and line trim from street to guard rail (maintaining both sides guard rail free of grass and woody plants) on causeway along bridge (includes levy at south west corner of causeway) . Mow ROW - 25 ft. at bridge		1.25	30	\$372.00	\$11,160.00	\$87.69	\$2,630.70
		209071.76	32.29		PAGE 1 TOTAL	\$237,030.00		\$83,713.50

CITY OF ROWLETT
2021-02 Annual Mowing Services Contract - Streetscapes (Section II)
1/28/2021

Addendum 1 & 2 Acknowledged:

Item #	Description of Areas For Maintenance	Size - Sq. Ft.	Size - acres	# Cycles	The Teter Group		Yellowstone Landscape	
					X	X	X	X
					Cost Per Cycle	Total Cost	Cost Per Cycle	Total Cost
21	Lakeview Parkway (State Highway 66) from Antioch Dr to Heritage Pkwy, medians and ROW. Mowing will require 30 cycles.		0.41	30	\$1,800.00	\$54,000.00	\$28.76	\$862.80
21B	Lakeview Parkway (State Highway 66) from Antioch Dr to Heritage Pkwy, medians and ROW (weed beds) as required. Litter removal will require 26 cycles (Bi-monthly).		3.95	26	\$2,600.00	\$67,600.00	\$1,135.61	\$29,525.86
22	Liberty Grove Rd from Princeton Rd to Chiesa Rd (weed beds) as required		0.83	30	\$400.00	\$12,000.00	\$58.22	\$1,746.60
23	Springfield Estates/Rowlett Rd (edging)	10113.22		30	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$45.24	\$1,357.20
24	Intersection of IH 30 and Dalrock Rd East West North and South ramps and trim hedges as required		12.94	30	\$1,200.00	\$36,000.00	\$886.45	\$26,593.50
25	Hickox Rd Medians		1.87	30	\$276.00	\$8,280.00	\$131.18	\$3,935.40
26	Dandridge Rd Medians (both sides) off Princeton Rd and weed beds and trim hedges as required	15987.97		30	\$294.00	\$8,820.00	\$36.93	\$1,107.90
27	Dandridge Dr Medians off Chiesa Rd	20680.12		30	\$138.00	\$4,140.00	\$33.30	\$999.00
28	Chiesa Rd medians N. of Hwy 66 / Bobby Ln and alleyway behind 6301 Cheisa Rd and concrete median south of Hwy 66		1.67	30	\$372.00	\$11,160.00	\$117.15	\$3,514.50
29	North from North Entry at Springfield Park along Dexham Rd to guardrail at Castle Rd. (West side of ROW)	10102.19		20	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$16.27	\$325.40
30	7202 - 7214 Belmont Rd, North wall Belmont Alley	776.93		30	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$1.25	\$37.50
31	7610 to 7100 Dalrock Rd (Pocket Park), (weed beds & trim) as required		2.18	30	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$156.73	\$4,701.90

CITY OF ROWLETT
2021-02 Annual Mowing Services Contract - Streetscapes (Section II)
1/28/2021

					The Teter Group		Yellowstone Landscape	
32	Gordon Smith Dr and Hwy 66 by Home depot R.O.W. and median		0.19	30	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$13.33	\$399.90
33	West side of Rowlett Rd. south , inside wall along alley - begin at first house North of Katherine Dr (7600 Rowlett Rd.) to past Glenstone St	1508.59		30	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$2.43	\$72.90
34	Across from fire station - 6800 Rowlett Rd - both sides to 6400 Rowlett Rd - detail mow	6841.23		30	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$11.02	\$330.60
35	Between entry to Chicken Express and alley S. of Maple Ct	8080.56		30	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$13.01	\$390.30
36	ROW front of vacant property N & S of #4 Fire Station (10' out)	23026.83		30	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$37.08	\$1,112.40
37	3917 Lois Cir (Island) trim hedges as required	2685.83		30	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$4.89	\$146.70
38	3102 David Dr (Island) (weed beds) as required	3168.37		30	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$5.10	\$153.00
39	Rowlett Rd by bridges at cemetery	13277.70		30	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$21.38	\$641.40
40	Dogwood Tr/Rowlett Rd behind wall along Juniper Ct Alley	301.00		30	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$30.00
41	Main St medians & roadside - bed maintenance & mowing (including lot at Commerce St & Main St, clock tower area, and pocket park adjacent to clock tower) from Skyline Dr to Rowlett Rd (weed beds and trim hedges) as required	27684.63		30	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$169.48	\$5,084.40
42	Merritt Road - Pocket Park at intersection of Merritt & Merritt Circle, also all beds along Merritt Road including entrance beds	138505.49		30	\$400.00	\$12,000.00	\$248.10	\$7,443.00
		282740.66	24.04		PAGE 2 TOTAL	\$278,300.00		\$90,512.16
					GRAND TOTAL Section II	\$515,330.00	GRAND TOTAL Section II	\$174,225.66